Men

1 Andy

2 Andy

3 Trond

4 Brenton

5 Brad

6 Paul

7 Darrin

8 Barney

9 Geoff
10 Rune
11 Eric
12 Todd
13 Mason
14 Tor
15 Seth
16 Tony
17 lsaac
18 John
19 Ben
20 Keith
21 Charlie
22 Patrick
23 Kalgin
24 John
25 Todd
26 High
27 Wiley
28 Shane
29 Chris
30 Bart
31 Scott
32 Michael
33 David
34 Brandon
35 Lance
36 Christian
37 Timothy
38 Brian
39 Tyler
40 Michael
41 Joshua
42 Ryan
43 pete
44 Karl
45 Andrew
46 Marc
47 Ryan
48 Richard

Last
Hunter
Liebner
Flagstad
Knight
Precosky
Schauer
Mattingley
Griffith
Roes
Christopherson
Strabel
Bethard
Wick
Christopherson
Downs
Slaionbarker
Bertschi
Collins
Ward
Weinhold
Renfro
Conway
Koch
Weddleton
Lowery
Gren
Bland
Garling
Clark
Dengel
Wick
Marting
Pfeiffer
Rinner
Kopsack
Harpel
Haugan
Stoecker
Johnson
Kelly
Holly
Howell
mcenaney
Romig
Stavich
Johnson
Hokanson
Wakeling

Time
0:40:37
0:40:53
0:41:01
0:41:32
0:41:38
0:42:44
0:42:48
0:43:28
0:44:00
0:44:06
0:44:19
0:44:29
0:44:37
0:45:03
0:45:17
0:45:22
0:45:30
0:46:03
0:46:14
0:46:36
0:46:37
0:46:51
0:46:52
0:47:10
0:47:14
0:47:18
0:47:59
0:49:08
0:49:11
0:49:45
0:49:52
0:50:22
0:50:35
0:50:37
0:50:41
0:51:09
0:51:13
0:51:30
0:51:33
0:51:37
0:52:04
0:52:17
0:52:26
0:52:38
0:52:41
0:52:56
0:53:17
0:53:19

Age
23
23
36
22
39
21
35
48
30
27
24
32
16
24
36
39
34
29
31
33
24
29
19
48
36
34
40
34
24
21
42
49
41
31
41
15
42
40
29
20
14
24
40
48
40
41
32
28

2006 Robert Spurr Memorial Hill Climb

City
Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Homer
Hope
Anchorage
Anchorage
Palmer
Anchorage
Anchorage
Eagle River
Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Eagle River
Girdwood
Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Valdez
Palmer
Anchorage
Eagle River
Anchorage
Palmer
Anchorage
Willow
Anchorage
Anchorage
Palmer
Soldotna
Anchorage
Eagle River
Cooper Landing
Anchorage
Kenai
Anchorage
Anchorage

State
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK



49 matthew
50 Josh
51 Braun
52 Mark
53 Chris
54 Jeff
55 Eric
56 Anthony
57 Joe
58 Bill
59 Eric
60 Joshua
61 Spencer
62 Steve
63 Matt
64 James
65 Mark
66 Brij
67 Michael
68 Mike
69 Evan
70 Jim
71 Robert
72 Tim
73 Nathan
74 Roger
75 Robby
76 Robert
77 Rod
78 Mike
79 Jerry
80 Joshua
81 Don
82 David
83 Edward
84 David
85 Brent
86 Scott
87 Calvin
88 Steve
89 Martin
90 Matt
91 Seamus
92 Mark
93 Jon
94 wade
95 Michael
96 Travis
97 Norm
98 Bruce
99 Michael
100 Jeffrey

kenney
Niva
Kopsack
Flanagan
Wood
Henson
Johnson
Orot
Mortiboy
English
Icenhower
Love
Litzenberger
Halverson
Froehle
Rodgers
Hoffmeister
Potnis
Tranel
Robinson
Steinhauser
Sayler
Huppert
Luebke
Regouski
Kemppel
Felker
Flood
Anderson
Lucas
Cosgrave
Fabela
McQuown
Rebischke
Strabel
Kochendorfer
Kirk

Sims
Bixby
Parrish
Cassens
Randall
Nakada
Schwartz
Agosti
gunter
Minogue
Kindred
Johnson
Anderson
Cooper
Pickett

0:53:21
0:53:26
0:53:46
0:53:54
0:54:03
0:54:30
0:54:48
0:54:54
0:55:34
0:55:47
0:56:08
0:56:12
0:56:26
0:56:33
0:56:35
0:56:50
0:57:14
0:57:39
0:57:41
0:57:59
0:58:00
0:58:08
0:58:34
0:58:35
0:58:54
0:59:40
0:59:44
1:00:04
1:00:46
1:00:59
1:01:02
1:01:20
1:01:22
1:01:39
1:01:46
1:01:50
1:01:52
1:01:53
1:02:03
1:02:15
1:02:40
1:02:45
1:03:25
1:03:37
1:03:44
1:04:32
1:04:39
1:04:42
1:04:51
1:05:29
1:05:37
1:06:47

35
33
49
41
33
41
58
16
46
55
25
31
19
41
34
47
36
31
47
41
43
53
53
25
32
64
53
30
53
44
45
41
47
55
61
44
41
55
24
36
41
30
15
48
46
48
40
16
61
50
34
38

Anchorage
Anchorage
Palmer
Seward
Chugiak
Indian
Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Elmendorf AFB
Anchorage
Soldotna
Girdwood
Anchorage
Anchorage
Eagle River
Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Eagle River
Anchorage
Wasilla
Eagle River
Kennett Sq
Anchorage
Anchorage
Seward
Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Palmer
Anchorage
Palmer
Kissimmee
Eagle River
Eagle River
Denver
Anchorage
Girdwood
Anchorage
Anchorage
Eagle River
Anchorage
Ft Richardson
Sterling
Eagle River
Anchorage
Eagle River
Anchorage
Anchorage

AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
PA
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
FI
AK
AK
Cco
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK



101 Alan
102 Dano
103 Bernard
104 Dennis
105 John
106 Nathan
107 John
108 Paul
109 Calvin
110 Patrick
111 Kenneth
112 Joshua
113 Mark
114 Justin
115 Jeff
116 Jon
117 Jason
118 Kneeland
119 Gerry
120 Herman
121 John
122 David
123 Scott
124 Corky
125 Daniel
126 peter
127 Kevin
128 Al

Junior Boys

1 0:25:24
2 0:26:52
3 0:27:31
4 0:29:01
5 0:29:56
6 0:30:45
7 0:31:32
8 0:31:42
9 0:32:23
10 0:32:37
11 0:35:54
12 0:38:12
13 0:38:32
14 0:41:55

Gnad
Michaud
Sturgulewski
Good
Petrosius
Bjelland
Pontarolo
Beever
Graham
Kinzy
Heaps

Ray
Tuorinen
Johnson
Bool
Boone
Moore
Taylor
Brown
Paul
Dougherty
Holmes
Johnson
Corthell
Hartung
kalamarides
Brennan
Pedersen

David
Zach
Conner
Hugh
Bryce
Branden
Brett
Olin
Lyon
Riley
Nathaniel
Magnus
TJ
Gabriel

1:07:31
1:07:41
1:08:10
1:08:24
1:08:27
1:08:31
1:09:09
1:10:03
1:10:14
1:10:17
1:10:53
1:10:57
1:11:11
1:11:40
1:12:03
1:12:04
1:13:29
1:14:09
1:14:40
1:15:46
1:16:06
1:18:10
1:18:59
1:20:33
1:21:41
1:35:06
1:48:28
1:50:38

Besh
Halverson
McKeon
Cosgrave
Rodgers
Fisher
Vadla
Blackmore
Kopsack
Bronga
Knapp
Pedersen
connelly
Knueppel

59
44
49
47
35
20
53
56
16
15
46
15
43
25
44
55
26
58
44
18
51
57
27
77
52
54
49
71

16
12
13
12
11
13
13
13
10
13
13
10
10
8

Fritz Creek
Seward
Anchorage
Anchorage
Seward
Anchorage
Anchorage
Soldotna
Palmer
Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Eagle River
Kenai
Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Palmer
Eagle River
Salem
Anchorage
Indian
eagle river
Anchorage
Anchorage

AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
OR
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK



2006 Robert Spurr Memorial Hill Climb
Age Groups

Men 17 & under

1 Mason Wick 0:44:37 16  Palmer AK
2 Christian Harpel 0:51:09 15 Anchorage AK
3 Joshua Holly 0:52:04 14  Soldotnha AK
4 Anthony Orot 0:54:54 16  Anchorage AK
5 Seamus Nakada 1:03:25 15 Anchorage AK
6 Travis Kindred 1:04:42 16  Eagle River AK
7 Calvin Graham 1:10:14 16  Palmer AK
8 Patrick Kinzy 1:10:17 15 Anchorage AK
9 Joshua Ray 1:10:57 15  Anchorage AK
Men 18-29
1 Andy Hunter 0:40:37 23 Anchorage AK
2 Andy Liebner 0:40:53 23 Anchorage AK
3 Brenton Knight 0:41:32 22 Anchorage AK
4 Paul Schauer 0:42:44 21  Anchorage AK
5 Rune Christopherson 0:44:06 27  Hope AK
6 Eric Strabel 0:44:19 24  Anchorage AK
7 Tor Christopherson 0:45:03 24 Anchorage AK
8 John Collins 0:46:03 29  Anchorage AK
9 Charlie Renfro 0:46:37 24  Anchorage AK
10 Patrick Conway 0:46:51 29  Anchorage AK
11 Kalgin Koch 0:46:52 19  Anchorage AK
12 Chris Clark 0:49:11 24  Anchorage AK
13 Bart Dengel 0:49:45 21  Valdez AK
14 Tyler Johnson 0:51:33 29  Anchorage AK
15 Michael Kelly 0:51:37 20  Palmer AK
16 Ryan Howell 0:52:17 24 Anchorage AK
17 Richard Wakeling 0:53:19 28  Anchorage AK
18 Eric Icenhower 0:56:08 25  Elmendorf AFB AK
19 Spencer Litzenberger 0:56:26 19  Soldotna AK
20 Tim Luebke 0:58:35 25  Eagle River AK
21 Calvin Bixby 1:02:03 24  Denver CcO
22 Nathan Bjelland 1:08:31 20  Anchorage AK
23 Justin Johnson 1:11:40 25  Anchorage AK
24 Jason Moore 1:13:29 26  Kenai AK
25 Herman Paul 1:15:46 18  Anchorage AK
26 Scott Johnson 1:18:59 27  Salem OR
Men 30-39
1 Trond Flagstad 0:41:01 36  Anchorage AK
2 Brad Precosky 0:41:38 39  Anchorage AK
3 Darrin Mattingley 0:42:48 35 Anchorage AK
4 Geoff Roes 0:44:00 30 Homer AK
5 Todd Bethard 0:44:29 32  Anchorage AK
6 Seth Downs 0:45:17 36  Anchorage AK
7 Tony Slaionbarker 0:45:22 39 Eagle River AK
8 Isaac Bertschi 0:45:30 34  Anchorage AK

9 Ben Ward 0:46:14 31 Anchorage AK



10 Keith
11 Todd
12 High

13 Shane
14 Brandon
15 Ryan
16 matthew
17 Josh

18 Chris
19 Joshua
20 Matt

21 Mark
22 Brij

23 Nathan
24 Robert
25 Steve
26 Matt

27 Michael
28 Jeffrey
29 John

1 Barney

2 John

3 Wiley

4 Scott

5 Michael

6 David

7 Lance

8 Timothy

9 Brian
10 pete
11 Karl
12 Andrew
13 Marc
14 Braun
15 Mark
16 Jeff
17 Joe
18 Steve
19 James
20 Michael
21 Mike
22 Evan
23 Mike
24 Jerry
25 Joshua
26 Don
27 David
28 Brent
29 Martin
30 Mark

Weinhold 0:46:36
Lowery 0:47:14
Gren 0:47:18
Garling 0:49:08
Rinner 0:50:37
Hokanson 0:53:17
kenney 0:53:21
Niva 0:53:26
Wood 0:54:03
Love 0:56:12
Froehle 0:56:35
Hoffmeister 0:57:14
Potnis 0:57:39
Regouski 0:58:54
Flood 1:00:04
Parrish 1:02:15
Randall 1:02:45
Cooper 1:05:37
Pickett 1:06:47
Petrosius 1:08:27
Men 40-49
Griffith 0:43:28
Weddleton 0:47:10
Bland 0:47:59
Wick 0:49:52
Marting 0:50:22
Pfeiffer 0:50:35
Kopsack 0:50:41
Haugan 0:51:13
Stoecker 0:51:30
mcenaney 0:52:26
Romig 0:52:38
Stavich 0:52:41
Johnson 0:52:56
Kopsack 0:53:46
Flanagan 0:53:54
Henson 0:54:30
Mortiboy 0:55:34
Halverson 0:56:33
Rodgers 0:56:50
Tranel 0:57:41
Robinson 0:57:59
Steinhauser 0:58:00
Lucas 1:00:59
Cosgrave 1:01:02
Fabela 1:01:20
McQuown 1:01:22
Kochendorfer 1:01:50
Kirk 1:01:52
Cassens 1:02:40
Schwartz 1:03:37

33
36
34
34
31
32
35
33
33
31
34
36
31
32
30
36
30
34
38
35

48
48
40
42
49
41
41
42
40
40
48
40
41
49
41
41
46
41
47
47
41
43
44
45
41
47
44
41
41
48

Anchorage
Eagle River
Girdwood
Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Chugiak
Anchorage
Anchorage
Eagle River
Anchorage
Kennett Sq
Seward
Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Seward

Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Palmer

Anchorage
Eagle River
Palmer

Willow

Anchorage
Eagle River

Cooper Landing

Anchorage
Kenai
Palmer
Seward
Indian
Anchorage
Girdwood
Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Eagle River
Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Palmer
Kissimmee
Eagle River
Girdwood
Eagle River

AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK

AK
PA
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK

AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK

AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
FI
AK
AK
AK



31 Jon

32 wade
33 Michael
34 Dano
35 Bernard
36 Dennis
37 Kenneth
38 Mark
39 Jeff

40 Gerry
41 Kevin

1 Eric

2 Bill

3 Jim

4 Robert
5 Robby
6 Rod

7 David
8 Scott
9 Bruce
10 Alan
11 John
12 Paul
13 Jon
14 Kneeland
15 John
16 David
17 Daniel
18 peter

1 Roger
2 Edward
3 Norm

1 Corky
2 Al

Agosti
gunter
Minogue
Michaud
Sturgulewski
Good
Heaps
Tuorinen
Bool
Brown
Brennan

Johnson
English
Sayler
Huppert
Felker
Anderson
Rebischke
Sims
Anderson
Gnad
Pontarolo
Beever
Boone
Taylor
Dougherty
Holmes
Hartung
kalamarides

Kemppel
Strabel
Johnson

Corthell
Pedersen

1:03:44
1:04:32
1:04:39
1:07:41
1:08:10
1:08:24
1:10:53
1:11:11
1:12:03
1:14:40
1:48:28
Men 50-59
0:54:48
0:55:47
0:58:08
0:58:34
0:59:44
1:00:46
1:01:39
1:01:53
1:05:29
1:07:31
1:09:09
1:10:03
1:12:04
1:14:09
1:16:06
1:18:10
1:21:41
1:35:06
Men 60-69
0:59:40
1:01:46
1:04:51
Men 70-79
1:20:33
1:50:38

46
48
40
44
49
47
46
43
44
44
49

58
55
53
53
53
53
55
55
50
59
53
56
55
58
51
57
52
54

64
61
61

77
71

Anchorage

Ft Richardson

Sterling

Seward

Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage

Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Wasilla
Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Eagle River
Eagle River
Fritz Creek
Anchorage
Soldotna
Eagle River
Anchorage
Palmer
Eagle River
Indian
eagle river

Anchorage
Palmer
Anchorage

Anchorage
Anchorage

AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK

AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK

AK
AK
AK

AK
AK



Women
1 Cedar
2 Najeeby
3 Karen
4 Christine
5 Carol
6 claire
7 Camilla
8 Ellyn
9 Danielle
10 Gyongyver
11 Jennifer
12 Laura
13 Julie
14 Karen
15 Helen
16 Mary
17 Kelsey
18 Susie
19 Carolyn
20 Gayle
21 Sierra
22 Shani
23 Kimberlee
24 Patty
25 Jasmine
26 Kristy
27 Jaime
28 Celia
29 Carrie
30 Shirley
31 Anita
32 Jenna
33 Paige
34 Karen
35 Mary
36 Marianne
37 Diana
38 Gretchen
39 Alberta
40 Stacy
41 Holly
42 Julie
43 Amy
44 Denise
45 Emily
46 BC
47 Emily

2006 Robert Spurr Memorial Hill Climb

Last
Bourgeios
Quinn
Williams
Cannard
Quinn
connelly
Brinchmann
Brown
Pratt
Schilling
Faralan
Carr
Beatty
Bronga
Lindemuth
Krusen
Coolidge
Holway
Knueppel
Hoffmeister
Halverson
Rinner
Bool
Ortiz-Perham
McQuown
DeYong
Bronga
Rozen
Setian
Durtschi
Felker
DeYong
Heaps
Kirk
Mears
Pedersen
Rall
Hopkins
Laktonen
Johnson
MacLeod
Alzheimer
Haddow
Carey
Grossman
Kindred
Dougherty

Time
0:47:00
0:48:22
0:52:52
0:52:58
0:54:18
0:54:42
0:55:07
0:55:16
0:57:11
0:57:21
0:57:56
0:58:36
0:59:08
0:59:09
0:59:15
0:59:26
1:01:10
1:01:52
1:01:54
1:02:02
1:03:47
1:04:12
1:04:45
1:05:08
1:05:13
1:05:32
1:06:24
1:07:16
1:07:33
1:07:36
1:07:53
1:08:04
1:08:14
1:09:32
1:09:57
1:11:48
1:12:53
1:13:13
1:13:16
1:13:17
1:13:19
1:13:26
1:14:35
1:15:34
1:15:36
1:15:59
1:16:04

Age
30
26
45
35
45
39
29
53
23
33
32
18
34
44
31
21
18
53
35
38
14
32
44
42
16
26
16
50
26
54
52
21
14
40
42
49
44
45
30
28
45
28
44
46
31
44
17

City
Seward
Anchorage
Anchorage
Wasilla
Gunnison
chugiak
Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Palmer
Anchorage
Anchorage
Girdwood
Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Eagle River
Eagle River
Girdwood
Anchorage
Anchorage
Eagle River
Palmer
Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Girdwood
Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Eagle River
Palmer
Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Seward
Anchorage
Anchorage
Seward
Anchorage
Soldotna
Eagle River
Palmer

State
AK
AK
AK
Ak
Cco
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
Ak
AK
AK
AK



48 Mary
49 Rose
50 Jana
51 Laura
52 Sandy
53 Casey
54 Mary
55 Kelly
56 Millie
57 Brigitte

Junior Girls

1 0:31:25
0:35:55
0:38:12
0:41:55
0:43:06
0:44:53

O WN

Kemppel
Brooks
Oztergut
Cluberton
Johnson
Randall
Hensel
Flascher
Spezialy
Ennis

Name
Ann
Christina
Kari
Annie
Jocelyn
Megan

1:16:31
1:17:52
1:17:54
1:18:11
1:24:38
1:28:11
1:29:30
1:32:18
1:35:02
1:35:07

Spencer
Knapp
Pedersen
Connnelly
Kopsack
Neale

63
19
35
25
62
28
68
25
66
42

Age
11
15
12

10

Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Seward

Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Seward

AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK



2006 Robert Spurr Memaorial Hill Climb

1 Sierra
2 Paige
3 Jaime
4 Jasmine
5 Emily

1 Najeeby

2 Camilla

3 Danielle

4 Laura

5 Mary

6 Kelsey

7 Kristy

8 Carrie

9 Jenna
10 Stacy
11 Julie
12 Rose
13 Laura
14 Casey
15 Kelly

1 Cedar
2 Christine
3 claire

4 Gyongyver

5 Jennifer

6 Julie

7 Helen

8 Carolyn

9 Gayle
10 Shani
11 Alberta
12 Emily
13 Jana

1 Karen
2 Carol
3 Karen
4 Kimberlee
5 Patty
6 Karen
7 Mary
8 Marianne
9 Diana
10 Gretchen

Age Groups

Women 17 & under

Halverson 1:03:47
Heaps 1:08:14
Bronga 1:06:24
McQuown  1:05:13
Dougherty 1:16:04
Women 18-29
Quinn 0:48:22
Brinchmani  0:55:07
Pratt 0:57:11
Carr 0:58:36
Krusen 0:59:26
Coolidge 1:01:10
DeYong 1:05:32
Setian 1:07:33
DeYong 1:08:04
Johnson 1:13:17
Alzheimer  1:13:26
Brooks 1:17:52
Cluberton  1:18:11
Randall 1:28:11
Flascher 1:32:18
Women 30-39
Bourgeios  0:47:00
Cannard 0:52:58
connelly 0:54:42
Schilling 0:57:21
Faralan 0:57:56
Beatty 0:59:08
Lindemuth 0:59:15
Knueppel 1:01:54
Hoffmeister 1:02:02
Rinner 1:04:12
Laktonen 1:13:16
Grossman 1:15:36
Oztergut 1:17:54
Women 40-49
Williams 0:52:52
Quinn 0:54:18
Bronga 0:59:09
Bool 1:04:45
Ortiz-Perha 1:05:08
Kirk 1:09:32
Mears 1:09:57
Pedersen 1:11:48
Rall 1:12:53
Hopkins 1:13:13

14
14
16
16
17

26
29
23
18
21
18
26
26
21
28
28
19
25
28
25

30
35
39
33
32
34
31
35
38
32
30
31
35

45
45
44
44
42
40
42
49
44
45

Girdwood
Anchorage
Anchorage
Palmer
Palmer

Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Seward

Anchorage
Anchorage
Seward

Anchorage
Anchorage

Seward
Wasilla
chugiak
Palmer
Anchorage
Girdwood
Anchorage
Eagle River
Eagle River
Anchorage
Anchorage
Soldotna
Anchorage

Anchorage
Gunnison
Anchorage
Anchorage
Eagle River
Eagle River
Palmer
Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage

AK
AK
AK
AK
AK

AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK

AK
Ak
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK

AK
Cco
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK



11 Holly
12 Amy
13 Denise
14 BC

15 Brigitte

1 Ellyn
2 Susie
3 Celia
4 Shirley
5 Anita

1 Mary
2 Sandy
3 Mary
4 Millie

MacLeod 1:13:19
Haddow 1:14:35
Carey 1:15:34
Kindred 1:15:59
Ennis 1:35:07
Women 50-59
Brown 0:55:16
Holway 1:01:52
Rozen 1:07:16
Durtschi 1:07:36
Felker 1:07:53
Women 60-69
Kemppel 1:16:31
Johnson 1:24:38
Hensel 1:29:30
Spezialy 1:35:02

45
44
46
44
42

53
53
50
54
52

63
62
68
66

Anchorage
Seward
Anchorage
Eagle River
Seward

Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Girdwood

Anchorage

Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage

AK
AK
Ak
AK
AK

AK
AK
AK
AK
AK

AK
AK
AK
AK



